09-01	1-2004		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) P OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	²⁶³⁹⁶		
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Teena M. Augostino, Richard J. Broman, Leonard			
Tokish, Jr.	Name: Archus Orthopedics, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	THE CO		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 8624 154th Avenue NE		
Other			
	City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98058		
Execution Date: <u>8/2/04</u> , <u>8/4/04</u> , <u>8/13/04</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/831,651	1. recursoring manufact of accounters, manufact of 162 KA 140		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 44		
Name: James R. Shay	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-2415</u> (Atty. Docket No. 29914.711.201)		
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1050	-		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
8. Signature.			
	<u>.</u>		
James R. Shay, Reg. No. 32,062	C 2hn. 8/25/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
	h required cover sheet information to:		
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		
8021 40.00 DA			
\			

 $C:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} I:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} I:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} I:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control} C:\label{lem:control$

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 29914-711.201				
Whereas, the undersigned:						
1. AUGOSTINO, Teena M. 2. BROMAN, Richa Redmond, WA Monroe, WA	rd J. 3. TOKISH, JR., Leona Issaquah, WA	ard				
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain	new and useful improvements in					
Facet Joint Prosthesis Measurement And Implant Tools						
for which an application for United Sta		004, Application No. <u>10/831,651</u> .				
98058, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous o disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the	f acquiring the entire right, title an e invention, heretofore conceived, in and to any and all patents, inve-	place of business at <u>8624 154th Avenue NE</u> , <u>Redmond</u> , <u>WA</u> d interest in and to said application and the invention made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all intor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of from said Assignee:	good and valuable consideration ac	cknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full				
application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in a United States or any foreign country, including each	to apply for foreign patents on sai and to any and all applications file and every application filed and eac	d Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said d invention pursuant to the International Convention for the d and any and all patents granted on said invention in the ch and every patent granted on any application which is a ; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any				
to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein include prompt production of pertinent facts and doct papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of s applications covering said invention; (d) for filing an priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f)	conveyed in the United States and uments, giving of testimony, executecessary or desirable by said Assisted applications; (c) for filing and diprosecuting applications for reiss for legal proceedings involving said and reexaminations, opposition p	cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall tion of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other ignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional suance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other id invention and any applications therefor and any patents roceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public pense incurred by said Inventors in providing such				
3. The terms and covenants of this representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inven	assignment shall inure to the bene tors, their respective heirs, legal re	fit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal presentatives and assigns.				
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors Date: 8-2-04	have executed and delivered this i	nstrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:				
Date:	Richard J. Br	U				
Date:						
	Leonard Tok	ish, Jr.				
	•					

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 29914-711.201				
Whereas, the undersigned:						
AUGOSTINO, Teena M. Redmond, WA		ISH, JR., Leonard uah, WA				
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Facet Joint Prosthesis Measurement And Implant Tools						
for which an application for United States Patent was filed on <u>April 22, 2004</u> , Application No. <u>10/831,651</u> . for which a United States Patent issued on, U.S. Patent No						
WHEREAS, Archus Orthopedics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8624 154th Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98058, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:						
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.						
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.						
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.						
 Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. 						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:						
Date:						
Date: 8/4/04		Teena M. Augostino Richard J. Broman	m			
Date:	· 	Leonard Tokish, Jr.				
,						
·						

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB1\AG2\2505501_1.DOC

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO	N	Docket Number 29914-711.201			
Whereas, the undersigned:						
1. AUGOSTINO, Teena M. Redmond, WA		OKISH, JR., Leonard saquah, WA				
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Facet Joint Prosthesis Measurement And Implant Tools						
-	oplication for United States Patent was fitted States Patent issued on, U.S. Pa		n No. <u>10/831,651</u> .			
98058, (hereinafter termed "A disclosed therein, and in and t collectively hereinafter termed	assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exto all embodiments of the invention, here	ntire right, title and interest in and etofore conceived, made or discovered all patents, inventor's certificates	is at 8624 154th Avenue NE, Redmond, WA to said application and the invention ered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all sand other forms of protection (hereinafter			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:						
application and said invention Protection of Industrial Prope United States or any foreign of	n; (b) in and to all rights to apply for fore city or otherwise; (c) in and to any and al country, including each and every applic	eign patents on said invention purs Il applications filed and any and all ation filed and each and every pate	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said the transition of the learn to the International Convention for the learn transition in the learn transition of any application which is a so each and every reissue or extensions of any			
to the fullest extent the right, include prompt production of papers, and other assistance a interest herein conveyed; (b) applications covering said involving priority proceedings involving granted thereon, including wi	title and interest herein conveyed in the f pertinent facts and documents, giving o all to the extent deemed necessary or des for prosecuting any of said applications; vention; (d) for filing and prosecuting ap g said invention; and (f) for legal proceed thout limitation reissues and reexaminat at actions and court actions; provided, ho	United States and foreign countrie of testimony, execution of petitions irable by said Assignee (a) for peritions (c) for filing and prosecuting subsplications for reissuance of any saidings involving said invention and tions, opposition proceedings, cancel in the state of the said invention and t	any applications therefor and any patents ellation proceedings, priority contests, public			
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.						
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:						
Date:		Teena M. Augostino				
Date: 8/13/6	rf	Richard J. Broman Leonard Tokish, Jr.	Sokush, fr.			
			• .			

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB1\AG2\2505501_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 015736 FRAME: 0806